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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Staff Mfg & Process Dvl Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2018-04-04 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number +1-717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1-1478125-0 Amount 28876.126 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

BNC R/A Plg WL
75Ohm Silver
Pltd RG179B/

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Material 1 bushing-Ag
plating

1.0 7.343 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 7.343 mg

Material 1 Spring 1.0 200.0 mg

Substance 2 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.075 1.0 0.15 mg

Substance 2 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0020 1.0 0.0040 mg

Substance 2 Nitrogen Supplier 7727-37-9 0.65 1.0 1.3 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.21 1.0 0.42 mg

Substance 2 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.35 1.0 2.7 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 70.912 1.0 141.824 mg

Substance 2 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.031 1.0 0.062 mg

Substance 2 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 18.25 1.0 36.5 mg

Substance 2 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.44 1.0 0.88 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 8.08 1.0 16.16 mg

Material 1 Gasket 1.0 470.0 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.15 1.0 0.705 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 61.83 1.0 290.601 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.44 1.0 175.968 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 2.35 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.08 1.0 0.376 mg

Material 1 Block ring 1.0 250.0 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 94.975 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 149.2 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 0.8 mg

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.025 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 3.75 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 1.25 mg

Material 1 Inner
conductor

1.0 298.0 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 0.9536 mg



Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 177.8464 mg

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0298 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 113.2102 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 4.47 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 1.49 mg

Material 1 End cap-Ag
plating

1.0 5.69 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 5.69 mg

Material 1 nut-Ni plating 1.0 35.271 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 35.271 mg

Material 1 bushing 1.0 1277.0 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 762.1136 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 485.1323 mg

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.1277 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 4.0864 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 19.155 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 6.385 mg

Material 1 End cap 1.0 956.0 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 4.78 mg

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0956 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 363.1844 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 3.0592 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 570.5408 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 14.34 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Material 1 Rubber Mat 1.0 50.0 mg

Substance 2 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, Me vinyl,
vinyl group-
terminated

Supplier 68083-18-1 78.0 1.0 39.0 mg

Substance 2 Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, hydroxy-
terminated

Supplier 70131-67-8 1.0 1.0 0.5 mg

Substance 2 Silica Supplier 7631-86-9 21.0 1.0 10.5 mg

Material 1 Inner
conductor Ag
plating

1.0 3.09 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 3.09 mg

Material 1 insulation 1.0 770.0 mg

Substance 2 Ethene,
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoro-,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-84-0 100.0 1.0 770.0 mg

Material 1 Block ring-Ag
plating

1.0 4.043 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 4.043 mg

Material 1 body 1.0 14610.0 mg

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.461 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 8719.248 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 46.752 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 5550.339 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 73.05 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 219.15 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Material 1 Gasket-Ag
plating

1.0 5.079 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 5.079 mg

Material 1 The fixed seat 1.0 5950.0 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 2260.405 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 19.04 mg



Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.595 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 3550.96 mg

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 29.75 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 89.25 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Material 1 nut 1.0 3900.0 mg

Substance 2 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 37.99 1.0 1481.61 mg

Substance 2 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.32 1.0 12.48 mg

Substance 2 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 59.68 1.0 2327.52 mg

Substance 2 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.39 mg

Substance 2 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 1.5 1.0 58.5 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 2 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.5 1.0 19.5 mg

Material 1 body-Ag
plating

1.0 67.25 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 67.25 mg

Material 1 The fixed seat-
Ag plating

1.0 17.36 mg

Substance 2 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 100.0 1.0 17.36 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

